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Address: 901 E Kennedy Blvd, Tampa, FL 33602 
Main Phone Line: 813-272-4000 
Main Website: http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/ 
 
Bilingual Guidance Services: 813-273-7556 
Adriana Magaña - Adriana.Magana@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
  
Career and Tech Education: 813-231-1886 
Sheila J Cuffy - sheila.cuffy@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Andrea Beverly - andrea.beverly@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 
Child Care Resource & Referral/ 
Before & After School Program: 813-744-8942 
Betsy Drake - betsy.drake@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://host.mysdhc.org/ 
 
Community & Parent Relations: 813-272-4091 
 
FCAT Explorer: http://www.fcatexplorer.com/ 
 
Foster Care Guidance Services: 813-228-0731 
Falon Williams - falon.williams@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Kelli Stocker - kelli.stocker@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 
Full Service Centers: 813-274-7982 
Conchita Canty-Jones 
Conchita.Canty-Jones@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 
Handbook for Extended Year (Summer): 
http://esy.mysdhc.org/documents/ 
2013ESYProgramHandbook.pdf 
 
Handbook for Students: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/AdminDiv/Documents/ 
StudentHandbook/1314StudentHandbook/ 
1314StudentHandbook.pdf 
 
Head Start/Early Head Start: 813-272-5140, x3111 
 
Health Services: 813-273-7020 
Dr. Maria Russ - Maria.Russ@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/studentservices/health.asp 
 
 

Juvenile Justice Transition Department: 813-228-0805 
Chrissy Dorion - chrissy.dorion@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/nontraditional/jjtd.asp 
 
Library Media Services - CyberCat: 
http://lms.mysdhc.org/cybercat/ 
 
Online/Distance Learning including GED & ESOL: 
http://ace.mysdhc.org/online#onlineged 
 
Psychological Services: 813-273-7095 
Anne Townsend - Anne.Townsend@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Michael Cummings - Michael.Cummings@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Marsha Alcorn - Marsha.Alcorn@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/studentservices/psych.asp 
 
School Choice Helpline: 813-272-4692 
 
School Readiness Programs: 813-744-8941 
Marina Harkness - marina.harkness@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://earlychildhood.mysdhc.org/ 
 
Social Work Services: 813-273-7090 
Dawne Gullatt - Dawne.Gullatt@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Flossie Parsley - Flossie.Parsley@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/ssw/ 
 
Student Assistance and Special Needs: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/portals/parents.asp?subcat= 
StudentAssistance 
 
Student Planning & Placement: 813-272-4692 
 
Student Records: 813-840-7052 
 
Teen Parent Program: 813-272-5970 
Jessica Swere - jessica.swere@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://teenparent.mysdhc.org/ 
 
Wellness Integration for Students (WISH): 813-233-3335 
Cindi Wright - cindi.wright@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
http://wish.mysdhc.org 
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DIVISIONS 
 
Division of Administration: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/AdminDiv/index.asp 
Administrative Screenings; Area Leadership Directors; 
Bullying/Training; Calendar Committee; Change of 
Placement and Expulsion; Charter; Choice; Emergency 
Management; FTE/Units; Graduation Event Planning; 
Hurricane Shelter Information; Leadership 
Training/Hillsborough Principal Pipeline; Preparing New 
Principals (PNP)/Hillsborough Principal Pipeline; Principals; 
School Security/Safety; Student Handbook; Student 
Placement; Student Records Request; Teacher of the Year 
 
Division of Curriculum and Instruction: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/instruction/index.asp 
Adult Education; Advanced Placement; Career and 
Technical; Common Core State Standards; Driver's 
Education; Dual Enrollment; Elementary; English Language 
Learners (ELL); ESOL; Exams; Extended Learning Programs 
(ELP); Extended School Year; Field Trip Handbook; GED; 
Gifted; Graduation Requirements; HITEC; Home Education; 
Industry Certification; Kindergarten; Library/Media; Magnet; 
Middle; Report Cards; School Improvement; Secondary; 
Science, Technology, Engineering, Mathematics (STEM)  
 
Division of Human Resources: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/HumanResources/ 
Alternative Certification; Certification; Employment 
Applications; Evaluations; Fingerprinting; Grievances 
(employee and student); Insurance; Investigations; 
Negotiations; Processing; Professional Standards; 
Retirement; Safety and Risk Management; SERVE; Sub 
Central (SEMS)/Substitutes; Teacher Recruitment; Unions; 
Vacancy Postings; Workers Compensation  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Division of Information and Technology: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/itsweb/ 
Attendance; Assessment and Evaluation; Customer Service 
and Support; Gates; National Board Certified Teachers; 
Technology Training  
 
Division of Student Services and Federal Programs: 
http://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/SSFPDiv/index.asp 
En Español: http://enespanol.mysdhc.org/title1/programas 
After School Programs; Business Partners; Flyer Distribution 
approval; District Review; Early Childhood; EdVenture; 
Excellence in Education; Grants and Research; Head Start; 
HOST; InSync; Migrant Education; Neglected and Delinquent 
Students Programs (Promise Program; No Child Left Behind 
(NCLB); Parent University; Parent/Community Involvement; 
Partners in Education; Private Schools; Professional 
Development (Title); Salary Differential; School Readiness; 
SERVE/Volunteers; STAAR; Student Intervention and Drop 
Out Prevention; Student Nutrition; Title I; UNCF 
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